

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.3042/2019

AMBILI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHANTH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.197566/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in OP (HMA) No.492 of 2019 titled as "Nishanth vs Ambili" pending before the Family Court, Alappuzha, Kerala, until further orders.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR