

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3042/2019

AMBILI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHANTH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197566/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Karthik S.D., Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, perused the office report dated 20th March, 2021.

As per the office report it is indicated that postal track report indicates that notice has been delivered on respondent on 13.03.2020. Even according to petitioner's counsel, respondent is a Software Engineer working in Chennai.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent and dasti service is permitted. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve dasti either in the address at Kerala or at the place of his working in Chennai and file appropriate affidavit indicating proof of service.

Matter be placed after six weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)